

CONTACT: Luca Parisi Senior Marketing Manager Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Bridgeview Chicago +1 224-513-0017 Iparisi@fhginc.com

Hampton Inn & Suites Bridgeview Chicago Now Open and Welcoming Guests

New hotel located near SeatGeek Stadium and Midway International Airport

CHICAGO – May 13, 2019 – Hilton's (NYSE: HLT) Hampton by Hilton, the global uppermidscale brand known for its commitment to providing unmatched guest service, today announced the opening of its newest property, Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Bridgeview Chicago in Bridgeview, Illinois. Owned by and developed by Chicagobased First Hospitality Group, Inc., Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Bridgeview Chicago features 109 spacious rooms and offers travelers value-added amenities with the spirit of Hamptonality.

"At Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Bridgeview Chicago, guests will have a worry-free stay with comfortable spaces that are intuitively designed to feel familiar and inviting," said Paul Cantrelle, general manager. "Hampton by Hilton guests can confidently expect quality accommodations backed by a satisfaction guarantee."

Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Bridgeview Chicago is located at 7010 South Harlem Avenue, on the grounds of Seat Geek Stadium (previously Toyota Park)—home to the Chicago Fire Major League Soccer Team, as well as live programming events, including premier concerts, music festivals and international sporting events. It is also located near Midway International Airport. The property will feature a fitness room, indoor pool, 483 square feet of meeting space, as well as an open, two-story breakfast atrium.

Every Hampton by Hilton guest will enjoy the brand's signature free, hot breakfast with healthy options; On the Run[™] breakfast bags; and free WiFi in every room. Hampton continues to lead the pack in terms of guest experience, with guest happiness being the number one priority, backed by the 100% Hampton Guarantee[™].

"Continuing our strong trajectory of property openings this year, we are proud to open the doors to this new hotel in the thriving community of Bridgeview," said Duncan. "With its prime location and an expert management team in place, we know this hotel will be a thriving addition to the Village of Bridgeview."

Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Bridgeview Chicago is part of Hilton Honors®, the award-winning guest-loyalty program for Hilton's 17 distinct hotel brands. Hilton Honors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits, including a flexible payment slider that allows members to choose nearly any combination of Points and money to book a stay, an exclusive member discount that can't be found anywhere else and free standard WiFi. Members also enjoy popular digital tools available exclusively through the industry-leading Hilton Honors mobile app, where Hilton Honors members can check-in, choose their room and access their room using a Digital Key.

For more information about the hotel and special offers/packages or to make reservations, please visit <u>Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Bridgeview Chicago</u> or call +1 224-513-0017.

Read more about Hampton by Hilton at www.hampton.com and newsroom.hilton.com/hampton.

- ### -

About Hampton by Hilton

As the number one ranked lodging franchise for the past 10 years, according to Entrepreneur[®], Hampton by Hilton, including Hampton Inn by Hilton and Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton, serves value-conscious and quality-driven travelers at more than 2,450 properties with more than 254,000 rooms in 27 countries and territories. High-quality accommodations and amenities, such as complimentary WiFi, free hot breakfast, and On The RunTM breakfast bags, contribute to Hampton by Hilton ranking as a leader in its segment. Hampton by Hilton Team Members deliver friendly, authentic, caring, and thoughtful service defined as Hamptonality, with guest happiness being the number one priority, backed by the 100% Hampton GuaranteeTM. Hilton Honors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits. For more information about Hampton by Hilton, visit www.hampton.com or newsroom.hilton.com/hampton, and connect on Facebook, Twitter, YouTube, and Instagram.

About First Hospitality Group

First Hospitality Group, Inc. (FHG) is a leading hotel management, acquisition and development company with more than 30 years of award-winning experience. FHG's unique people-driven professional culture fosters a team of highly skilled and motivated hospitality experts who consistently deliver outstanding property level performance, as well as memorable and engaging guest experiences. Headquartered in Chicago, FHG's portfolio features 19 brands and 45 properties throughout the Midwest. Recognized as #1 in Travel in Forbes America's Best Midsize Employers 2016, FHG has been recognized for four consecutive years on Forbes America's Best Midsize Employer list. For more information, visit, www.fhginc.com.